

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Sitaram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Vivek Tyagi, DGC

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

27/08/2022

Issue notice to the respondents, on the writ petition as well as on the stay application.

Copy of the writ petition may be supplied to Mr. Ashok Bansal.

List the matter after two weeks.

Meanwhile, respondents may file reply.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

CHARU SONI /231

सत्यमेव जयते