

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Sitaram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Vivek Tyagi, DGC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/07/2023

Learned counsel for respondent submits that reply to writ petition has already been filed.

Office may check and tag reply with the file.

List after three weeks along with SBCWP Nos. 17955/2022,
17959/2022, 17961/2022, 18180/2022, 18186/2022,
18204/2022, 18209/2022, 18214/2022, 18215/2022,
18221/2022, 18222/2022, 18230/2022, 18232/2022,
18237/2022, 18238/2022, 18239/2022, 18243/2022,
18247/2022, 18313/2022, 18315/2022, 18316/2022,
18318/2022, 244/2023, 38/2023, 21/2023.

Learned counsel for respondent undertakes not to pursue the contempt proceedings of the impugned order.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/87