

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022

State Of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Sitaram Sharma
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21/2023

Shabbeer Husain S/o Saifuddeen
-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Vikas Nyas, Kota
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 38/2023

Dr. Hemant Arora Son Of Shri Shri Lal Arora
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 244/2023

Dr. Dinesh Maheshwari Son Of Shri Tarachand Maheshwari
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18374/2024

Dr. Neelmani Garg S/o Shri Ramesh Chand Garg
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Archit Boha, AGC with Ms. Sweekriti Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma for Mr. Ashok Bansal Mr. Kunal Agarwal for Mr. Vikas Kabra



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/01/2026

Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC submits that some of the matters are listed on 16.01.2026 so these matters be also listed on 16.01.2026.

List on 16.01.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

PREETI VALECHA /33-37