

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Sitaram Sharma

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21/2023
- 2.S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 38/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 244/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18374/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Jain for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022 Mr. Ashok Bansal, Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. Amir Aziz
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Bansal, Mr. Vikas Kabra with Mr. Pawan Sharma in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022 Mr. Shreyansh Mutha for Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha Mr. Tanveer Ahemad Mr. Amir Aziz Mr. Aaditya Godara for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Order

16/01/2026

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.21/2023:-

1. Writ Petition No.21/2023 be detagged and list before appropriate roster after two weeks.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 8978/2022, 38/2023, 244/2023 and 18374/2024:-

1. Mr. Prakhar Jain on behalf of Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC requests for time.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 38/2023, 244/2023 and 18374/2024, are directed to supply a copy of writ petition to Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC and Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG. Office is directed to reflect their names as counsel for the respondents.
3. Mr. Vikas Kabra offers to withdraw application No.2/2025 filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC as the applicants are filing fresh writ petition.
4. Application No.2/2025 stands disposed.
5. List on 03.02.2026 at 2:00PM along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12/2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J